FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1406(12)2023 PRT-PS u/s 379/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: On 16/12/2023 at @ 9:15 am .

| Date and hour when reported. | Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from police Station. |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| On 16/12/2023 at 1:30 pm | Hatta Ptblic Hospital Road near MHGAU Club. About 1 km West. | 16/12/2023 |
| | and the second | · 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |

N.B - First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark, or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name and residence of informant /Complainant | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any. | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information. | ie |
|--|-----------------------------|--|---|--|
| Abdul Latif (37) s/o Md. Abdullah of Keirang Umang Lekai. | of | Theft with common intension Punishable:- | ASI.L. Odibash Singh of PRT-PS will pse investigates the case. | The state of the s |
| OE is attached | | u/s 379/34 IPC | | - |
| OC/Porompat PS. 16/12/2023. Officer in-charge - orompat Police Station - mohal East. Manious | | | | And the second of the second of |

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan
Designation: Inspector of Police
OC/ Porompat Police Station
16/12/2023.

Onicer in-criarge, -orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipus

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur

Subject: - Report

Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 16/12/2023 at about 9: 15 am my two wheeler Honda Activa 6G (blue) bearing Regn. No. MN06SH 2602having Chassis No.ME4JF91ACNG450876 and JF91EG7449513 worth of Rs. 95,000/- approx which was parked at Hatta Engine Public Hospital road near MHGAU club under locked and key was stolen away by some unknown persons. HAR TO LATER TO SERVE

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits according to law.

Dated/Porompat: The 16th December, 2023.

This Report is tracked as an OE of case fir NO. 1406 (12) 2003 PRT-PS NO. 1406 CI JPC 0 c/porompat-ps 16/12/2023 Officer in-charge - orompat Police Station

Hal Ere! Maniple

Yours faithfully, Il a la

Nd Aladey Lale Abdul Latif (37)

6% NCONSISSION IS

S/o Md. Abdullah Kairang Umang Leikai

Mob. No. 9233284310

my Dealg Links.